Result of contest: A1 Contest 2016

144 MHz, Single

144 MHz LP, Single

144 MHz, Multi

144 MHz LP, Multi

144 MHz, 6H Single

144 MHz LP, 6H Single

144 MHz, 6H Multi

144 MHz LP, 6H Multi

Category: 144 MHz, Single
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Call

OK1DSZ
OK2PWY
OK6R

OK1DSX

OK2SSJ
OK1Cz
OK2PVX

. OK1MV
. OK4AC

. OK1TRW
. OKIMWW
. OK1IA

. OK1KEL
. OK2KG
. OK1DMP
. OK1DRX
. OK1ZHS
. OK1VBN
. OK1IN

. OK1MAC
. OK1DEK
. OK5ET

Score QSO Aver. Locator

121970

110436

79466
53069
52674
52500

50998

43744
40011
34718
34275

30085

29164
26799
25756
23306
23283
18401
17794
17452
17267
14722
14312
13685
12435

340

324

236
194
172
174

177

153
151
148
131

141

124
108
114
89
89
56
84
76
75
65
46
67
56

357.7

339.9

335.7
272.6
305.2
300.7

287.1

284.9
264.0
233.6
260.6

212.4

234.2
247.1
224.9
260.9
260.6
327.6
210.8
228.6
229.2
225.5
310.1
203.3
221.1

JN99BS

JO60X]

JO80DH
IN79AT

JN89KW
JN790W

JO60RN

JN8OWW
JO70EC
IJN99AC
JOB0AC

IN79GS

JO70HC
INS9EX
JO70WE
JO700P
IN89JI
IN79IX
IN79DW
JO70EC
IN79HA
JO60XE
IN79PQ
IN79GO
JO70WE

ASL

270

305

575
360
285
471

920

270
330
830
300

534

285
346
230
640
550
350
400
220
525

455
590
238

ODX QRB
IKS5AMB 846
FGDWG 822
IQ5NN 802
IQ5NN 704
IQ5NN 781
OZ1BEF 801
FGDWG 788
IQ5NN 816
YUILA 752
DL6IAK 680
E77Y 687
PI4MAX 682
IQ4AX 676
YUIVG 761
IQ5NN 778
ON4KHG 792
IQ5NN 721
T™MOW 734
IQ5NN 721
9A0V 658
OM3D 558
9A7S 566
IQ5NN 712
IKAWLV 645
DR4A 577

Err.
%

4.2

4.7

3.5
2.3
8.2
6.0

14.9

3.1
6.0
4.7
0.0

6.2

5.1
9.5
7.3
20.8
7.8
3.6
4.6
0.0
12.8
23.1
0.0
15.0
7.0

Power

1800
W

1500
W

400 W
400 W
300 W
100 W

1000
W

100 W
80 W
20 W

500 W

100 W

100 W
400 W
500 W
100 W
50 W
50 W
50 W
%0 W
100 W
25 W
40 W
0W
30W

Antenna
2x14+8x6el.DK7ZB

4x17el.

14 el DL6WU
10el DK7ZB
7 el GW4CQT
11.el YU7EF

2x19, 4x10, 2x8 el.

2x8el.DK7ZB
9el.

7 el. YAGI
4x7el

7el LFA yagi
GOKSC

Yagi 11el
7 el

M2

FOFT

7el DK7ZB
9 el. FOFT
7elDK7ZB
Sel. DK7ZB
PAOMS

16 el. Yagi
5 el Yagi
10el

9elY



http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12016/lx.htm#3_1
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12016/lx.htm#3_1_100
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12016/lx.htm#3_2
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12016/lx.htm#3_2_100
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12016/lx.htm#3_3
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12016/lx.htm#3_3_100
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12016/lx.htm#3_4
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12016/lx.htm#3_4_100
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12016/ok/1_OK2EZ.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12016/ok/1_OK1DIG.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12016/ok/1_OK1P.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12016/ok/1_OK1DSZ.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12016/ok/1_OK2PWY.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12016/ok/1_OK6R.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12016/ok/1_OK1DSX.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12016/ok/1_OK2SSJ.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12016/ok/1_OK1CZ.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12016/ok/1_OK2PVX.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12016/ok/1_OK1MV.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12016/ok/1_OK4AC.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12016/ok/1_OK1TRW.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12016/ok/1_OK1MWW.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12016/ok/1_OK1IA.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12016/ok/1_OK1KEL.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12016/ok/1_OK2KG.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12016/ok/1_OK1DMP.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12016/ok/1_OK1DRX.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12016/ok/1_OK1ZHS.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12016/ok/1_OK1VBN.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12016/ok/1_OK1IN.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12016/ok/1_OK1MAC.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12016/ok/1_OK1DEK.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12016/ok/1_OK5ET.htm

Err.

Pl. Call Score QSO Aver. Locator ASL ODX QRB % Power Antenna
26. OK7CM 12133 55 219.6 JO70KJ 235 F6KFH 568 3.3 10W 5 el. DK7ZB
27. OK1AGE 11764 67 174.6 JO70ED 260 IQ5NN 745 11.8 50 W HBOCV
28. OK1VM 10462 47 221.6 JO60VR 870 IQ5NN 802 14.7 5W 8y
29. OK1ZJH 10096 46 218.5 IN690OV ? 9A0V 694 24.2 200 W 10el DK7ZB
30. OK2NO 9996 62 160.2 IJN89PW 610 SA0V 549 12.0 90 W 4el YAGI
31. OK1IJDJ 9780 48 202.8 JO60WQ 807 9A2L 535 8.7 5W 5el Yagi
32. OK1MLP 8666 46 187.4 IJN79AV 365 HBO9FAP 452 5.9 50W 7EL YAGI
33. OK8WwW 8367 26 320.8 JN79DV 411 IQ4AX 645 0.0 40 W 12ele. I0IXX
34. OK2KRO 7100 41 172.2 IJN99CT 240 YU7ACO 575 7.6 50W V 2000
35. OK1ANP 6773 31 217.5 IJN78FX 382 HA6W 453 6.1 50W 10 el.PAOMS
36. OK2BNF 4578 37 122.7 IN89RB 200 9A0V 452 3.0 10W DK7zZB
37. OK2IGL 4551 27 167.6 IN89ID 293 9A0V 478 13.3 5W 6. el. Yagi
38. OK1ANA 3122 20 155.1 JO70VE 232 S570 377 49.8 30W 5 elyagi
39. OK1HYN 762 6 126.0 JN79BX 320 OK2Ez 287 0.8 35W GP
40. OK1WMR 579 8 71.4 ]JO70GB ? SP5U 134 16.8 50W GP
41. OK1DXD 575 11 51.3 IJN79IX 500 DL2MRE 122 2.7 3 mW 4el DK7ZB
42. OK2DM 554 10 54.4 IJN99AG 350 OM2vVvL 153 0.0 5W vertical
Category: 144 MHz LP, Single
Pl. Call Score QSO Aver. Locator ASL ODX QRB Err. % Power Antenna
1. OK6R 52500 174 300.7 IJN790W 471 OZ1BEF 801 6.0 100 W 11.el YU7EF
2. OK2SS] 43744 153 284.9 IJN8OWW 270 IQ5NN 816 3.1 100 W 2x8el.DK7ZB
3. OK1CZ 40011 151 264.0 JO70EC 330 YU1LA 752 6.0 80 W O9el.
4. OK2PVX 34718 148 233.6 JN99AC 830 DL6IAK 680 4.7 20W 7 el. YAGI
5. OK4AC 30085 141 212.4 IN79GS 534 PI4MAX 682 6.2 100 W 7el LFA yagi GOKSC
6. OKITRW 29164 124 234.2 JO70HC 285 IQ4AX 676 5.1 100 W Yagi 11el
7. OK1KEL 23306 89 260.9 JO700P 640 ON4KHG 792 20.8 100 W FOFT
8. OK2KG 23283 89 260.6 JN89JI 550 IQ5NN 721 7.8 50 W 7el DK7ZB
9. OKIDMP 18401 56 327.6 JN79IX 350 TMOW 734 3.6 50W 9el. FOFT
10. OK1DRX 17794 84 210.8 JN79DW 400 IQ5NN 721 46 50W 7elDK7ZB
11. OK1ZHS 17452 76 228.6 JO70EC 220 9AQ0V 658 0.0 90 W 5el. DK7ZB
12. OK1VBN 17267 75 229.2 IJN79HA 525 OM3D 558 12.8 100 W PAOMS
13. OK1IN 14722 65 225.5 JO60XE ? 9A7S 566 23.1 25 W 16 el. Yaqi
14. OKIMAC 14312 46 310.1 IN79PQ 455 IQ5NN 712 0.0 40W 5 el Yagi
15. OKIDEK 13685 67 203.3 JN79GO 590 IKAWLV 645 15.0 70W 10el
16. OK5ET 12435 56 221.1 JO70WE 238 DR4A 577 7.0 30W O9ely
17. OKZCM 12133 55 219.6 JO70K]) 235 F6KFH 568 3.3 10W 5el. DK7ZB
18. OK1IAGE 11764 67 174.6 JO70ED 260 IQ5NN 745 11.8 50 W HB9CV
19. OK1VM 10462 47 221.6 JO60VR 870 IQ5NN 802 147 5W 8y



http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12016/ok/1_OK7CM.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12016/ok/1_OK1AGE.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12016/ok/1_OK1VM.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12016/ok/1_OK1ZJH.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12016/ok/1_OK2NO.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12016/ok/1_OK1JDJ.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12016/ok/1_OK1MLP.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12016/ok/1_OK8WW.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12016/ok/1_OK2KRO.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12016/ok/1_OK1ANP.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12016/ok/1_OK2BNF.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12016/ok/1_OK2IGL.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12016/ok/1_OK1ANA.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12016/ok/1_OK1HYN.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12016/ok/1_OK1WMR.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12016/ok/1_OK1DXD.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12016/ok/1_OK2DM.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12016/ok/1_OK6R.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12016/ok/1_OK2SSJ.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12016/ok/1_OK1CZ.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12016/ok/1_OK2PVX.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12016/ok/1_OK4AC.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12016/ok/1_OK1TRW.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12016/ok/1_OK1KEL.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12016/ok/1_OK2KG.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12016/ok/1_OK1DMP.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12016/ok/1_OK1DRX.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12016/ok/1_OK1ZHS.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12016/ok/1_OK1VBN.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12016/ok/1_OK1IN.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12016/ok/1_OK1MAC.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12016/ok/1_OK1DEK.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12016/ok/1_OK5ET.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12016/ok/1_OK7CM.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12016/ok/1_OK1AGE.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12016/ok/1_OK1VM.htm

Pl. Call Score QSO Aver. Locator ASL ODX QRB Err. % Power Antenna
20. OK2NO 9996 62 160.2 JNSOPW 610 9AOV 549 12.0 90 W 4el YAGI

21. OK1ID] 9780 48 202.8 JO6OWQ 807 9A2L 535 87 5W 5el. Yagi

22. OKIMLP 8666 46 187.4 JN79AV 365 HBOFAP 452 5.9 50 W 7 EL YAGI

23. OKBWW 8367 26 320.8 IN79DV 411 IQ4AX 645 0.0 40W 12ele. I0IXX
24. OK2KRO 7100 41 172.2 JN9OCT 240 YU7ACO 575 7.6 50 W V 2000

25. OKIANP 6773 31 217.5 IJN78FX 382 HA6W 453 6.1 50 W 10 el.PAOMS
26. OK2BNF 4578 37 122.7 JNS9RB 200 9AOV 452 3.0 10W DK7ZB

27. OK2IGL 4551 27 167.6 JN89ID 293 9AOV 478 133 5W 6. el. Yagi

28. OKIANA 3122 20 155.1 JO7OVE 232 S570 377 49.8 30W 5 el yagi

29. OKIHYN 762 6 126.0 JN79BX 320 OK2EZ 287 0.8 35W GP

30. OKIWMR 579 8 71.4 JO70GB  ? SPSU 134 16.8 50 W GP

31. OKIDXD 575 11 51.3 JN79IX 500 DL2MRE 122 2.7 3 mW 4el DK7ZB

32. OK2DM 554 10 54.4 JN99AG 350 OM2VL 153 0.0 5W vertical

Category: 144 MHz, Multi

Pl. Call Score QSO Aver. Locator ASL ODX QRB 'f,;: Power Antenna
1. OL7C 162021 462 349.7 JO601) 1063 G8X 876 6.4 27?/8 4x10, 4x8, 85, 4x6
2. OL3Z 148885 432 343.6 IN79FX 406 F6DWG 857 3.4 15?/3 206 el

3. OL3Y 129901 388 333.8 JN69JJ 1042 G8X 899 2.4 24(\’,3 75l

4. OKIOPT 127751 394 323.2 JN6ONX 720 YUZACO 822 4.2 700 W 20el. DK7ZB

1500 2x10el

5. 0L7G 119531 353 337.6 IN7EDR 820 757V 761 42 Uy SR L o
6. OK2KKW 118551 364 324.7 JO7OFD 320 IKITBE 821 1.5 15?/3 Inge)iXDK”B' 2x8el
7. OLIC 117216 364 321.0 JO60UQ 875 G8X 935 8.8 10?/3 2x10el.

8. OKIKFH 100335 323 309.6 JN69VN 827 YUIVG 832 8.1 750 W 4x5,1x11,2xDiamonds
9. OK2R 97669 294 331.2 JN89JM 700 TMOW 853 4.7 700 W 17el. M2

10. OL2J 94266 282 333.3 IN79TI 660 IKITBE 824 2.6 300 W FOFT (15 el.)

11. OK2KY] 83639 250 333.6 JN89QQ 600 I2XAV 826 2.3 10(\’/3 2x11el.LFA

12. OK2I 83524 230 362.1 IJNSOXX 294 I2XAV 879 12.1 10(\’,3 4x10 DK7ZB

13. OKIKKI 83287 249 333.5 JN7ONF 609 ON4KHG 813 6.0 500 W 2xFOFT 2xGWACQT
14. OK2KCN 79417 250 316.7 JN89OI 235 HBOGF 736 3.3 800 W 2 x GW4CQT

15. OLIB 77314 254 303.4 JOSOIB 995 IW2CTQ 810 4.0 150 W PAOMS

16. OK2KOL 73543 218 336.4 JN99BN 602 DFOMU 810 8.7 100 W el



http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12016/ok/1_OK2NO.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12016/ok/1_OK1JDJ.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12016/ok/1_OK1MLP.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12016/ok/1_OK8WW.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12016/ok/1_OK2KRO.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12016/ok/1_OK1ANP.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12016/ok/1_OK2BNF.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12016/ok/1_OK2IGL.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12016/ok/1_OK1ANA.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12016/ok/1_OK1HYN.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12016/ok/1_OK1WMR.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12016/ok/1_OK1DXD.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12016/ok/1_OK2DM.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12016/ok/2_OL7C.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12016/ok/2_OL3Z.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12016/ok/2_OL3Y.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12016/ok/2_OK1OPT.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12016/ok/2_OL7G.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12016/ok/2_OK2KKW.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12016/ok/2_OL1C.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12016/ok/2_OK1KFH.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12016/ok/2_OK2R.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12016/ok/2_OL2J.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12016/ok/2_OK2KYJ.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12016/ok/2_OK2I.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12016/ok/2_OK1KKI.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12016/ok/2_OK2KCN.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12016/ok/2_OL1B.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12016/ok/2_OK2KOL.htm

Pl. cCall Score QSO Aver. Locator ASL ODX QRB Ii;:' Power Antenna
17. OK5T 68083 244 278.0 JO70BK 232 YU7ACO 802 3.3 100 W 2x 11el LFA
18. OK1KKD 68043 246 275.6 JO70BT 600 IQ5NN 814 10.7 10(\),3 2m5wl

19. OK5Y 63320 234 269.6 JN79FV 450 YU7ACO 743 13.5 200 W GW4CQT

20. OL1Z 56274 189 296.7 IJN88BAU 362 I2XAV 693 9.6 250 W 2x 10el. DK7ZB
21. OL4K 47873 173 275.7 JO70TQ 1200 IQ5NN 825 7.1 90 W 12el. yagi, 5 el. yagi
22. OK2KEA 43752 138 316.0 JN89EJ} 570 IKITBE 871 9.6 10?/3 2x12 el.DL6WU
23. OK1KCB 39768 136 291.4 IJN79GB 544 YU1VG 754 11.6 100 W 2 x FOFT

24. OK2KPD 34673 115 300.5 JO80UB 440 YU1VG 730 8.9 600 W 4x12Y

25. OK1RAR 30470 152 199.5 JO70DB 365 IQ5NN 734 1.7 45W 2x 4el yagi

26. OK2KO] 26186 104 250.8 IJN89GF 250 IQ5NN 700 3.9 50W 18el M2

27. OL7Q 24386 94 258.4 IJN99DQ 290 YUIVG 677 7.5 270 W 9el.DL6WU

28. OK2KOE 20496 79 258.4 IN89SS 751 IQ5NN 788 8.5 50W FOFT

29. OK20HA 16233 65 248.7 IN89PP 320 IQ5NN 767 20.2 80 W 7el. DL6WU
Category: 144 MHz LP, Multi

Pl. Call Score QSO Aver. Locator ASL ODX QRB Err. % Power Antenna
1. OK2KOL 73543 218 336.4 IJN99BN 602 DFOMU 810 8.7 100 W 9el

2. OK5T 68083 244 278.0 JO70BK 232 YU7ACO 802 3.3 100 W 2x 11el LFA

3. OL4K 47873 173 275.7 JO70TQ 1200 IQ5NN 825 7.1 90W 12el. yagi, 5 el. yaqgi
4. OK1KCB 39768 136 291.4 IJN79GB 544 YU1VG 754 11.6 100 W 2 x FOFT

5. OK1IRAR 30470 152 199.5 JO70DB 365 IQ5NN 734 1.7 45 W 2x 4el yagi

6. OK2KOJ 26186 104 250.8 JN89GF 250 IQ5NN 700 3.9 50W 18el M2

7. OK2KOE 20496 79 258.4 JN89SS 751 IQ5NN 788 8.5 50W FOFT

8. OK20HA 16233 65 248.7 IJN89PP 320 IQ5NN 767 20.2 80 W 7el. DLEWU

Category: 144 MHz, 6H Single

Pl

kb

Call
OK1DQT
OK1FHI
OK1FEN
OK1IMNV
OK1VOF

Score QSO Aver. Locator ASL ODX QRB Err. % Power

23056
21697
11405
6448
2203

98 234.3 JO70IB 260 T77CX
82 263.6 JO70GS 500 9A0V
54 210.2 JO70NB 220 9A8D
39 164.3 JO70SL 430 HA6W
18 121.4 IN89EX 360 OK1OPT 232

702

714

580

446 2.9
28.1

8.0 300 W 15.el QueDee
0.8 100 W 9el.Yagqi
46 50W 10 el Yagi

5W 4

50W 7elY

Antenna

.el.Yagi



http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12016/ok/2_OK5T.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12016/ok/2_OK1KKD.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12016/ok/2_OK5Y.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12016/ok/2_OL1Z.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12016/ok/2_OL4K.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12016/ok/2_OK2KEA.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12016/ok/2_OK1KCB.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12016/ok/2_OK2KPD.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12016/ok/2_OK1RAR.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12016/ok/2_OK2KOJ.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12016/ok/2_OL7Q.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12016/ok/2_OK2KOE.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12016/ok/2_OK2OHA.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12016/ok/2_OK2KOL.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12016/ok/2_OK5T.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12016/ok/2_OL4K.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12016/ok/2_OK1KCB.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12016/ok/2_OK1RAR.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12016/ok/2_OK2KOJ.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12016/ok/2_OK2KOE.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12016/ok/2_OK2OHA.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12016/ok/1_OK1DQT.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12016/ok/1_OK1FHI.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12016/ok/1_OK1FEN.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12016/ok/1_OK1MNV.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12016/ok/1_OK1VOF.htm

Category: 144 MHz LP, 6H Single

Pl. Call Score QSO Aver. Locator ASL ODX QRB Err. % Power Antenna
OK1FHI 21697 82 263.6 JO70GS 500 9AQV 714 0.8 100 W 9el.Yagqi

OK1FEN 11405 54 210.2 JO70NB 220 9A8D 580 46 50W 10 el Yagi
OKIMNV 6448 39 164.3 JO70SL 430 HA6W 446 29 5W 4.elYaqi
OK1VOF 2203 18 121.4 JN89EX 360 OK1OPT 232 28.1 50W 7elY

=

Category: 144 MHz, 6H Multi

Pl. Call Score QSO Aver. Locator ASL ODX QRB Err. % Power Antenna
1. OK2C 5688 41 137.7 IJN99AJ 700 9AI1N 456 2.7 100 W 2x10 el
2. OK1KAS 2377 19 124.1 IN89EX 360 DLOGTH 353 27.6 50W 7elY

Category: 144 MHz LP, 6H Multi

Pl. Call Score QSO Aver. Locator ASL ODX QRB Err. % Power Antenna
1. OK2C 5688 41 137.7 IN99A] 700 9AI1IN 456 2.7 100 W 2x10 el
2. OK1KAS 2377 19 124.1 IN89EX 360 DLOGTH 353 276 50W 7elY

TOP10 QSOs for 144 MHz:

Pl. Call1 Call 2 QRB

OL1C - G8X 935 km
OL3Y - G8X 899 km
OK2I - I2XAV/1 879 km
OL7C - G8X 876 km
OK2KEA - IKI1TBE 871 km

OL7C - YU7ACO 869 km
OL3Y - G4CDN 869 km
OL1C - G4CDN 868 km
. OL3Z - FeDWG/P 857 km
10. OK2R - TMOW 853 km

WO NOU AW

QSO map for 144 MHz:


http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12016/ok/1_OK1FHI.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12016/ok/1_OK1FEN.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12016/ok/1_OK1MNV.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12016/ok/1_OK1VOF.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12016/ok/2_OK2C.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12016/ok/2_OK1KAS.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12016/ok/2_OK2C.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12016/ok/2_OK1KAS.htm
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Checklogs used for 144 MHz:

OA0V 9A1CMS 9A1E 9A1KDE 9A1N 9A1Z 9A2BW 9A2GA 9A2HI 9A2KO 9A2L 9A2QG 9A2SB 9A2VX 9A2YF
9A3EBP 9A3QB 9A4CW 9A4V 9A5IG 9A5R] 9A5RY 9A7D 9A7S 9A8D DAOFF DCINNN DC3RJ DC6RI
DDOPX DD5KG DD5M DD7EQ DD7MH DFOCP DFOGEB DFOMU DFOWF DF1DT DF1HF DF1MM DF1PU
DF1ZA DF2AJ DF2BR DF3A0 DF3RL DF3TE DF4MAA DF4WC DF4ZL DF5RF DF6RI DF6WE DF73C DF7]S
DF7RG DF8KY DF8TM DG1HXJ DG1LE DG6IMR DG6ME DG8HI DG8KAD DG8SNCO DH1FM DH1PAL
DH5YM DH7AMF DHOJE DJOMY DJ1FZ DJ1ZU D32DA DJ2FR DJ2IA DI2IT DJ2NR DJ2QV DI3CS DI3WE
DJ4E] DJ4MH DI5AM DJI5KX DI5MY/P D15QX DI6KS DJ6OL/P DI6QK DI6QS DI7FM D17IM DISEW
DJ8MS DI8OG DI9KH DI9MH/P DKOFC DKOFFO DKOFI DKOHAN DKOMN DKOOG DKOSU DK1GS DK1JU
DK1KC/P DK1KW DK1MIR DK2BJ DK2BU DK2EA DK2GZ DK2MN DK20Y DK2VM DK2WU DK2ZF/P DK2Z0
DK3JH DK30I DK3QZ DK3YD DK4EF DK4G DK5AJ DK5DQ DKS5IR DK5SF DK5WN DK5WO DK6NJ DK6SP
DK6UO DK6YM DK7TY DK8R DK8RE DK9HE DKOTF DK9ZQ DLOC DLOEE DLOFC DLOGM DLOGTH/P
DLOHTW DLOIKT DLOLA DLOLN DLOSTO DLOVN DLOVV DL1BSN DL1BUG DL1DBR DL1EFC DL1EHG
DL1EIP DL1FY DL1HSF DL1KDA DL1LSW DL1MAJ DL1MFZ DLINEK DL1RIO DL1SUZ DL1XAQ DL2BIB
DL2BUM DL2CC DL2DRG DL2FQ DL2HTF DL2MDU DL2MRE DL2PK DL2SAX DL2VL DL2YDS DL2ZA
DL3AAA DL3AMI DL3ARK DL3AWI DL3AZI DL3DTH DL3EAZ DL3EBJ DL3HXS DL3LA DL3LST DL3MFQ
DL3MR DL3SFB DL4DG DL4DWA DL4DZ DL4EBW DL4FNM DL4HG DL4HRM DL4JU DL4MHA DL4AMW
DL4NFA DL4ROB DL4SZB DL4VAI DL5AYI DL5BAW/P DL5BBF DL5DBT DL5DTG DL5EAQ DLSEBS DL5JS
DL5MO DL5MR DL5RDO DL5RMH DL5ST DL5YM DL6EZ DL6FBK DL6HH DL6IAK DL6MVC DL6NAL
DL6NDW DL6NWA DL6RAI DL6RBH DL6UHA DL6UJH DL7AFB DL7AT DL7KMA DL7URH DL7VEE DL7YS
DL8FAJ DL8NBJ DL8NP DL8OAY DL8RB DLS8UAT DL8UCC DL8UD DL8UI DL8UIL DLSUWE DL8VL DL9FCM
DLOLBH DLOMFY DLOMKA DLONDA DL9OCG DM1PIO DM1TS DM2M DM2RN DM3CW/P DM3F DM3PKK
DM3SWD DM3W DM3ZF DM3ZM DM4NF DM5A DM5JL DM5WF DNOUKW DO1AYJ DO1BKW DO1MGN
DO1TV DO1UZ DO6EBB/P DP5V DP65HSC DP6A DQOX DQ7A DR1T DR4A DR7R DROP E70ALM E71W
E72U E73JHI E76D E77CV E770A E77Y E77ZM F1AKK/P F1FPL FITRE F2NY F4BDG F4DBD F4FFS F4FRG



FAGXJ/P FAHDF/P F5GB F5KHP F5MFI F5NBX F5NEV F5PZR F6ACU F6BQG F6EDCD F6DWG/P F6ETI/P
F6FET F6GPT F6GTH F6HIO/P F6HPP/P F6IHY FEKFH F8BPN F8FFI/P F8GBR/P F8IQS F8KHS F8KIH
HA/OM7PY HA1KYY HA5HY HA500 HA5UA HA6W HA7MB HA8IH HG7F I0YLI I1HNU I2AT I20RX I2SVA
I2XAV/1 I3LGP I3NGL I4CIV I5MZY IKORPV IK1RAC IK1TBE IK2AUK IK3CAG IK3COJ IK3MLF IK3VZO
IK3XTT IK4UPB IK4WKU IK4WLV IK4XQT IK4ZHH IK5AMB IK5LWE IK50]B IK7LMX IN3RSV IN3VXH
1Q2CJ IQ3AZ IQ4AX IQ5NN IU1BFI IU2FQW IU2GDC IV3DXW IW1BCO IW2CTQ IW2FZR 1Z22ZPH
[Z3KMY 1Z3VTH 1Z4CMT IZ5FDD/4 1Z5ILA/4 LZ1JH LZ1ZL LZ1ZP LZ2ZY LZ4BF OK1AUC OK1BMW
OK2GD OK2SAM OMOAST OM2DT OM2RL OM2VL OM2Y OM3CLS OM3CQF OM3D OM3FW OM3ID
OM3KEG OM3KHU OM3KII OM3KTR OM3PA OM3RBS OM3RLA OM3RM OM3TGE OM3TPN OM3W OM4EX
OM5AB OM5AW OM5CM OM5GU OM5KV OM5LD OM5MX OM5UM OM6A OM6JO OM6TX OM7AC OM7AG
OM7CM OM8GY OM8MM ON4ANE ON4KHG ON4TX ON7RY/P PAOFEI PAOWMX PA4VHF PASWT PA6RW
PI4MAX S50] S50L S51DI S51FO S51HU/P S51SL S51WC S51WX S51Z0 S52IT S53D S53FO S53K S53M
S53MM S53V S53VV S53X S53XX S54AC S540 S57AJ S57KM S57LM S57M S57NAW S570 S57Q S57WW
S57XZ S58M S58RU S59K S59P TMOW UR4EWZ UR4LG UR5LX UR6ISU UR7IM US6IEW UT3LL UT4LA
UT5DV UTSEL/A UT5IL UT7E UT8LE UV2L UW1WU UY7LO YO2BBT YO50HY YO7BPC/P YO7YO/P
YOOKPI/P YT2BGS YT2C YT3EE YU1EM YU1ES YU1LA YU1VG YU2KU YU7ACO YU7BL YU7ZX

Processed by Ix 1.65


http://tucnak.nagano.cz/wiki/Lx

